
AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 33300 g ,

3 0, f3

RE: Renewal No. Two of Contract No. 33300 ( PA- 05713) for furnishing and delivering general
automotive parts to the City of Long Beach (BPFM14000012) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 33300 is made and entered as of November 28, 2016, by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and H & H Auto Parts Wholesale. 

Contract No. 33300 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. The term is extended to November 28, 2017. 

X 2. $ 40,000 has been added for a total ( "not to exceed ") amount of $135,000. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit " B ", which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit " B ", which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by _ % 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B ", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B ", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

Attach Notary if Out -of -State Contractor

CONTRACTOR: 

Print / Type ame) 

Preside k / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

By: 
tl

City Manager

Assistant City Manager

EXECUTED PURSUANT

TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER. 

Signature). 

Print/ Type Name) 

President/ Vice President/ Secretary/ Treasurer
circle one) 

Approved as to form: 

CHARLIy PARK] ] Attorney

By: C'l t

Deputy



EXHIBIT "B" 



UuItu eul. 00 ... I n

11129/ 2016 to 1112812017) 

t pv

5621 P4726E2/ Da on

R801711 Clovis Yoke Rackweii /Meritor 3. 62 LESS 46 3. 73

19049NELVAC

67101 B Brake Drum Centrifuse 150.76 PLUS 4% 155.28

66893 Brake Drum Webb 144.58 PLUS 4% 148.02

3600A Brake Drum Gunite 96.51 PLUS 4% 99.41

M2598L Cam Shaft BWP 31. 18 PLUS 15% 32. 12

04- 4613521Da ton

M3216 Wheel Stud BWP 3.75 PLUS 15% 3. 86

M0303 Connector BWP NB NB I NB

MK81 Cam Shaft Kit BWP 10. 05 PLUS 15% 10.35

DS- 131800/ Dayton

Exhibit B Page 1 of 11



Contract #33300; Renewal No. 2

11/ 29/2016 to 11/ 2812017) 

103009( New) R12Valve Bendix 29. 35 1 LESS 45% 30.23

34026Nelvac

23443 T9 Dia hram Bendix 3. 62 1 PLUS 15% 3.73

12- 40009 /Dayton

234100 T24 Dia hmm Bendix 3. 97 PLUS 15% 4. 09

1240024 Dayton

281126 (New) PP1 Valve Kit Bendix 12. 54 LESS 45% 12. 92

34013Nelvac

450877 Axle Gasket Chicago Rawhide 0. 90 Less 25% 0. 93

733107 /National

343 -4009 Hub Cap Kit Stanco 14. 06 Less 25% 14.48

343 009 /National

359 -5990 Gap Plug Stance 2.42 Less 25% 2.49

8299 /National

3430051

30/30 Complete

Brake Can MGM 44. 85 PLUS 15% 46.20

3030C /Da ton

3232008 Piggyback Plus MGM 109.78 PLUS 11% 113. 07

3233051 Spring Brake MGM 47.31 PLUS 15% 48.73

3030CL da ton

MA36240 T24 BrakeChamber Midland 22. 86 LESS 45% 23.55

30019Nelvac

MA36160

T16 Brake

Chamber Midland 22.50 LESS 45 ^/o 23.18

30 01 5Nelvac

Exhibit B Page 2 of 11



Light Duty Brake

Contract #33300; Renewal No. 2

11/ 29/2016 to 11/ 28/ 2017) 

H& H Auto Parts Whoelsale
Arleta

Part# Description Manufacturer
Cost to City Discount Percentage 2016 -2017 Pricing

BD125006 Brake Rotor Wagner 12.80 21% 13. 18

BD125082 Brake Rotor Wagner 42. 17 21% 43.44

BD125209 Brake Drum Wagner 40.56 21% 41. 78

MC1312B5

Master

Cylinder Wagner 1 $ 55. 51 10% 57.18

MX154 Brake Pads Wagner 20.45 34% 21. 06

MX249 Brake Pads Wagner 29. 69 34% 30.58

MX369 Brake Pads Wagner 29.69 34% 30.58

MX601 Brake Pads Wagner 29.83 34% 30.72

MX679 Brake Pads Wagner 33.59 34% 34.60

PAB367AR Brake Shoes Wagner 43. 69 34% 45.00

PAB451R Brake Shoes Wagner 41. 34 34% 42.58

PAB452R Brake Shoes Wagner 77.87 34% 80. 21

PAB704R Brake Shoes Wagner 24. 88 34% 25. 63

SX777
Seveve Duty
Pads Wagner 40. 32 34% 41. 53

SX702
Seveve Duty
Pads Wagner 38. 60 34% 39. 76

H5554 Brake Kit Carlson 5. 15 2% 5. 30

18K250X/AC Delco

H5568 Brake Kit Carlson 4. 74 1 2% 4. 88

18K274X/AC Delco

H5584 Brake Kit Carlson 7. 90 1 2% 8. 14

16K247X /AC Delco

H7181 Brake Kit Carlson 6. 55 2% 6.75

18K540/ AC Delco

H7225 Brake Kit Carlson 4.59 2% 4.73

18K565/ AC Delon
H7294 Brake Kit Carlson 3. 67 2% 3.78

18K839/ AC Delco

370003A Seal National 27. 58 25% 28.41

2081 Seal National 6. 68 25% 6. 88

4148 Seal National 5. 14 25% 5. 29

25880 Bearing National 17. 39 25% 17. 91

Al2 Bearing National 6.29 25% 6. 48

203FF Beating National 7.28 25% 7. 50

Exhibit B Page 3 of 11



Belt

Contract #33300; Renewal No. 2

11129/ 2016 to 11/ 28/ 2017) 

H& H Auto Parts Whoelsale
Arleta

Exhibit B Page 4 of 11

Cost to City Discount Percentage 2016 -2017 Pricing

7312 Belt Gates 6.01 5% 6. 19

15312/AC Delco

7480 Belt Gates 7.79 1 5% 8. 02

15480/AC Delco

17485 Belt Goodyear 9. 80 1 5% 10. 09

17485/AC Delco

40276 Timing Bell Goodyear 13. 34 1 5% 13.74

TB276 /AC Delco

4050420 1 Belt Goodyear 10.62 1 5% 10. 94

5K420/AC Delco

K0606 55HD Belt Gates 19.36 1 5% 19. 94
K060685HD /AC Delco

K060685 Belt Gates 16.70 1 5% 17.20

6K685/AC Delca

K081196 Belt Gates 26. 19 1 5% 26.98

8K1196/AC Del. 

38005 Idler Pulley Gates 14.20 1 5% 14.63

38005/AC Delco

49012 Belt Tensioner 12. 63 5% 13. 01

38003/AC DelcolGates38123 Belt Tensioner 32. 46 1 5% 33. 43

38123/AC Delco

Exhibit B Page 4 of 11



Contract #33300; Renewal No. 2

11/ 29/ 2016 to 11/ 28/2017) 

Filtrationl H& H Auto Parts Whoelsale
Arleta

Exhibit B Page 5 of 11

Cost to City Discount Percentage 2016 -2017 Pricing

46134 Filter WIX 2. 93 5% 3. 02

All15CF /AC Delco
51372 Filter WIX 2. 34 F - 5% 2.41

PF1250F /AC Deice

46770 Filter WIX T7777570 - 48% 56.75

RS3870 /Baldwin
46771 Filler WX 30. 35 1 - 48% 31. 26

RS3871 /Baldwin

46922 Filter Wx 28.69 1 - 48% 29.55

R54992 /Baldwin

46923 Filter WIX 1595 - 48% 16. 43

R55329 /Baldwin

33097 Filter WIX 4.66 1 - 5% 4. 80

GF510F /AC Delco

58955 Filter WIX 12.64 - 5% 13. 02

TF302 /AC Defeo

46139 Filter WIX 5. 51 - 48% 5. 68

PA2160 /Baldwin

33097 Filter WIX 4. 66 1 - 5% 4. 80

GF510F /AC Delco

33118 Filter WX 4. 03 - 5% 4. 15

TP915DF /AC Deice

33122 Filler WIX 3. 60 - 5% 3. 71

TP928F /AC Deice

57050 Filler Wx 2. 54 - 5% 2. 62

PF48F /AC Deice

57133 1 Filter Wx 13. 39 1 - 48% 13. 79

PT8407 /Baldwin

Exhibit B Page 5 of 11



Contract #33300; Renewal No. 2

11/ 29/2016 to 11128/ 2017) 

Lighting H& H Auto Parts Whoelsale

Arleta

Exhibit B Page 6 of 11

Cost to City Discount Percentage 2016 -2017 Pricing

12182 Mirror Grote 8.26 33% 8. 51

12173 Minor Grote 7.09 33% 7.30

12272 -5 Mirror Grate 12.44 33% 12. 81

40700 Grommet Grote 1. 09 33% 1. 12

43411 -3 Permit Holder Grote 1. 79 33% 1. 84

45413 Light Grote 2.04 33% 2. 10

50232 Light Grote 3.82 33% 3.93

64930 Housing Grote 5.47 33% 5.63

16 -726 Trailer Socket Phillips 7.44 Plus 12% 7. 66

16730 Trailer Socket Phillips 6. 84 Plus 12% 7. 05

7 -241 Battery Terminal Phillips no bid no bid no bid
82323 Oil Gage Stewart Warner 45. 16 Plus 11% 

46. 5147. 40
33.443.40

82354 Oil Gage Stewart Warner 46. 02 Plus 11% 

391 D -D Fuel Sender Stewart Warner 32.47

54150 Socket Pico 3. 30

5744C Connector Pico no bitl no bid
5860C Terminal Pico 0.35 PIus 11% 0.36

12010996/ Maney
67123 Fuse Block Hello 3. 08 Plus it% 3. 17

87401 Relay Hella 5. 66 1 5. 83

15- 8271/ AC Doled
87423 Relay Hello 10. 75 - 2% 11. 07

D1727AIAC Delco

12092 Trailer Plug Cole -Horace 10.17 22% 70.48

1235 Trailer Plug Cole Hersee 7.29 22% 7. 51

24106 Solenoid Cole Hersee 13. 77 22% 14. 18

50002 Switch Cale Hersee I $ 9. 81 22% 10. 10

54012 Rocker Switch Cole Hardee 2.10 227/6 2. 16

00197 Battery Carrier Deka 10.48 Plus 11% 

103913. 46
117. 38117. 38

30. 19

6. 27

06165 Battery Hold Dawn Doke 13. 07 Plus 11% 
325GM Spotlight Unity 113. 96 Plus 11% 

325H Spotlight Unity 113. 96 Plus 11% 

6701 -0101 S otlight Handle Unity 29. 31 Plus 11% 
10251R Marker Light Trucklite 6.09 6% 

10251Y Marker Light Trucklite 6.46 5% 6.65

97727 Mirror Bracket Trucklite 38.89 PIus 11% 

40.062. 801196 Bulb Wagner 2. 72 Plus 11% 

H6054 Headlight Wagner 10. 15 Plus 11% 10. 45

6015 Lamp Wagner 6. 56 Plus 11% 6. 78

600932 Mirror Retrac 28.63 Plus 11% 

29. 4912. 30
6.10

610216 Mirror Head Retrac 11. 94 Plus 11% 

9003 Lamp CEC 5.92 Plus 11% 

9005 Lamp CEC 4.96 Plus 11 % 5.11

eam O lranics 23. 00 Plus 11% 23. 69

0 tranics no bid no bid2530. k Up Alarm ECCO 10. 18 45% 10.49

699297A/el ac

Osram 6.21 Plus 11 % 6.40

Exhibit B Page 6 of 11



Contract #33300; Renewal No. 2

11/ 2912016 to 11/ 28/ 2017) 

Multi AutoParaAC Delco H& H Auto Parts Whoelsale

Arleta

Exhibit B Page 7 of 11

Cost to City Discount Percentage 20162017 Pricing

10231 Radiator Cap Start 2. 45 - 30% 2. 52

10413 Fuel Cap Stant 25. 72 - 30% 26.49

10817 Fuel Cap Start 3. 46 - 30% 3. 55

6902 Spark Plug Wires Standard 34. 23 Plus 11% 35.26

DR37 Ignition Coil Standard 38. 82 1 Plus 11% 39.98

FD168 Distributor Cap Standard 18. 96 1 Plus 11% 19. 53

RY30 Relay Standard 10. 52 PIUS11% 10. 84
US14 Ignition Switch Standard 18. 34 Plus 1 i % 18. 89
34832 Shock Absorber Monroe 24. 27 34% 25.00

34733 Shock Absorber Marine. 29. 26 - 34% 30. 14

550055 Shack Absorber Monroe 57. 76 34% 59.49

DS899 Center Link Moog 11. 81 1 Plus 6% 18. 34

4UB1098NAC DeIco

ES2019RLT Outer Tie Rod Moog I $ 5. 09 1 Plus 6% 5.24

46A0I84A/AC Beim

K8283 lidlerArm Mang 12. 02 1 Plus 6% 12. 38
46C7042A/AC Deice

5 -153X U -Joint Spicer 5.22 - 2% 5. 38

45U0107/AC DeIco

6 -4 -4561 End Yoke S icer N8 NB
AW7160 Water Pump Airtex 35.35 1 - 2% 36.41

e co

AW5049 Water Pump Airtex 23. 21 - 2% 23. 91
em

31 -22 Wiper Blades Anco 3. 46 1 - 4% 3. 58

8- 4422/AC Delco

31 -18 Wiper Blades An. 3.48 1 - 4% 3. 58

8- 4416 /AC Calm

0332209150 Relay Bosch 4. 65 - 22% 4.79

RC400112NN /Colehers

13133 02 Sensor Bosch 30.45 - 2% 31. 36

213- 1317/AC Delco

15718 02 Sensor Bosch 33. 23 - 2% 34. 23

213 - 1460 /AC DeIco

594 -017 Harmonic Balancer Dorman 56. 51 65% 58. 21

51767 Mirror Glass Dorman 8. 23 65% 1 8. 48

610 -368 Wheel Stud Dorman 1. 11 65% 1 1. 14
654 -234 Muffler Clamp Dorman I NB NB

15 -1751 Accumulator AC D. I. 14. 15 2% 14.57

15 -20189 AC Compressor AC DeIm 147.62 2% 152. 05

1104032 Distributor AC DeIco 250.00 2% 257. 50

19212300JAC Brice

15 -5378 Orifice Tube AC DeIco 2.02 21A 2. 08

15 -60063 Healer Care AC Beim 110.27 2% 113. 58

15 -62547 Heater Care AC D. I. 56. 68 2% 58. 38

20803 Radiator AC DeIco 226.71 2% 233. 51
213 -939 Coygen Sensor AC Delos 33. 64 2% 34. 65

22127653 Washer Pump AC Delco 30. 33 2% 31. 24

B90250621AC Delos

CR43TS Spark Plug AC Deice 1. 23 2% 1. 27

718K Spark Plug Wire Set AC Delos 24.09 1 2% 24. 81

9718K/AC Delos

D303A Distributor Cap AC Balm 16. 18 2% 16. 67

10479614 Starter AC DeIco 271. 23 Plus 7% 279. 37

10479614/ Delco Remy
323 -485 Starter AC Delco 108.35 2% 111. 60

323 -773 Starter AC DeIco 220. 12 2% 226.72

323 -867 Starter AC Delco 190. 09 1 Plus M. 195.79

10461052/ Delco Remy
321 -1107 Alternator AC Delco 69. 22 - 2% 71. 30

334-2454A/AC DeIco

321 -740 Alternator AC DeIm 164.73 PIUS7% 169.67

8600310 /DeIco Remy
321 -1101 Alternator AC D. I. 72.23 - 2% 74.40

334- 2451A/ AC Delos

Exhibit B Page 7 of 11



Chemicals

Contract #33300; Renewal No. 2

11/ 29/2016 to 11/ 28/2017) 

H$ H Auto Parts Whoelsale

Arleta

Exhibit B Page 8 of 11

Cost to City Discount Percentage 2016 -2017 Pricing

2116 Red Paint Krylon 3. 75 plus 11% 3. 86

1909 Blue Paint Krylon lua 11% 3. 52

08877 Silicone Lubricant 3M 5. 25 lus 11 % 5.41
08987 General Adhesive 3M 6. 92 plus 11% 7. 13

2613 Transmission Fluid McKay 3. 26 1 - 25% 3. 36

CRC /SL2651
909 Ignition Note McKay NS NB

82655 JB Weld J8 Weld 4. 80 plus 11 % 4. 94
82190 Super Glue Permatex 0. 83 30% 0. 85

81724 Blue RTV Permatex 3. 11 30% 3. 20

10160 Cleaner Armorall 5. 59 plus 11% 5. 76
30200 Cleaner Armorall 3.44 plus 11% 3. 54

10111 Lubricant WD40 4.51 plus 11% 4. 65

05017 Disc Brake Quiet CRC 3. 38 25% 3.48

05084 Brake Cleaner CRC 2.66 25% 2.74

SL2631 Power Steering Fluid CRC 2.86 25% 2. 95

16PB Lubricant Power Bla 3. 51 lus 11 %$ 3. 62

M506 Windshield Solvent Gunk I $ 0. 99 plus 11% 1. 02

M3815 Starting Fluid Gunk g 2. 13 - 25% 2. 19

CRC /5671

M5212 Fuel Injection Cleaner Gunk 1. 77 1 - 25% 1. 82

CRC /5061

2234 Dot 3 Brake Fluid Johnsen 13. 41 lus 11% 13. 81

Wagner /FC134282
2613 Special Trans Fluid Johnsen 3.26 - 25% 3. 36

CRC /SL2651

83637 15W40 QT Chevron 2.79 1plus 5% 2.87

AC Delco /10 -9042

98399N Synthetic Oil 5W30 Mobil i $ 5. 25 1 plus 5% 5.41

AC Delco /10 -9036

Exhibit B Page 8 of 11



Contract #33300; Renewal No. 2

11/ 29/2016 to 11/ 2812017) 

General Auto Body AC Delco

DOIDimensional

Biz. s /Sarias

Minimum20 Hour

Ratin

MinimumCold

Amera a

ApproxMinimum

Wei ht

MinimumReserve

Minutes

HB H Auto Parts Wh0elsale

Arleta

2016 -2017 Pricing 2018- 2017 Core
Unit Pdce Core Price

Price

UI -LH -S 87 270 19 LOS 30 34. 98 17. 60 3803 11. 00

Bran Offerad: Cenfennial 330 40 AC Delco/ U1300

8D 234 1050 45 LEE 350 T- 1-11 -o $ 4785 114.55 31. 00

Brand Offered:Centennlal 1200 400 ACDELCO 8DA
22NF -5 34 350 29LBS 70 41. 00 ilfio 42.23 11. 00

Brand Offered: Centennial 390 70 ACDELCO 351
24 -6 60 525 39 LBS 95 42. 09 17.60 43. 35 11. 00

Brand Offered: Centennial 550 130 AC Dalco24P
240-7 700 45 LEE 135 62. 74 $ 17.60 6462 1100
Brand Offered Centennial 720 150 AC Delco/24PG

24F -6 so 525 37 LBS 95 42.09 $ 17.60 43.35 11. 00

Brand OfferedCente0nial 550 130 AC Deco124RP
27 -5 71 700 45 LEE 135 85. 17 $ 17.60 87. 13 11. 00

Brand Offered: Centennial 800 160 AC DeIco /27PG
27C -7 700 45LBS 130 83.87 $ 17. 60 65.58 11. 00

Brand Offered:Centennial 700 180 AC DeIco/27RPG
27F. 5 71 560 44 LBS 100 5493 1 $ 17. 60 56.58 11. 00

Brand Offemd:Centennial Bo0 160 AC DeIcclACD2760

27RVX270C6 650 51 LBS 145 6463 $ 17.60 66.57 11. 00

Brand Offered: Centennial 700 160 AC DeIc01M27MF
277DC6 94 650 1 51 LBS 145 5883 1 $ 17.60 6059 11 00
Brand Offered:Centennial 1 700 1 180 AC Delco/ DC27
30H -4 96 650 56 L85 160 8855 1 $ 1760 70. 61 11. 00
Brand Offered: Centennial 800 170 AC DeIco /M29MF
31P -5 98 750 56 LEE 170 57. 85 $ 28.80 59. 59 18.50
Brand Offered:Cenlennial 800 180 AC Delco/ACD1109C
34 -787 800 46 LEE 145 6223 $ 1760 64. 10 11. 00
Brand Offered:Cenlennial 800 145 AC DaICCl78DTPS
70 -6 50 500 36 LB5 90 4-2- 10-9-FT 17.60 43.35 11. 00

Brand Offered:Centannlal 520 90 AC DeIs. /70P
31HO -57 900 62LBS 190 67. 13 $ 28. fi0 69. 14 18. 50
Brand Offered:Centennial 925 190 AC DeIn. ACD31T5
58 -R6P 600 34 LEE 100 58. 07 1 $ 17.60 59. 81 11. 00
Brand Offerad: Centennlal 610 100 AC DeIco 58RPS
65-6YR 850 45 LBS 150 63.21 17.60 65. 11 11. 00
AC DELCO OR " APPROVED EQUAL" Brand Offered AC DeIco

Brand Offered: CENTENNIAL 650 140
65-7YR 850 45 LBS 160 70A1 17.60 72. 93 11. 00
AC DELCO OR " APPROVED EQUAL" Brand Offered: AC DeIco

Brand Offered-CENTENNIAL 850 160

75 -7YR 735 35 LBS 100 64.25 17.60 66. 18 11. 00
AC DELCO OR "APPROVED EQUAL" Brand Offered: AC Delcc

Brand Offered: CENTENNIAL

74 -SYR 525 40 LBS 95 56.35 17. 80 58.04 11. 00

AC DELCO OR "APPROVED EQUAL" 

Brand Offered: CENTENNIAL 525 95

78-5YR 550 35 LBS 100 42. 09 17. 60 43.35 11. 00

AC DELCO OR " APPROVED EQUAL" Brand Offered: AC DeIco

Brand Offered:CENTENNIAL 1 710 1 110

78 -7YR 770 1 38 LBS 120 67. 67 17. 60 69.70 11. 00

AC DELCO OR "APPROVED EQUAL" Brand Offered: AC DeIco

Brand Offered: CENTENNIAL 800 110

78DT -7YR 850 42 LBS 115 70. 07 17.60 72. 17 11. 00

AC DELCO OR " APPROVED EQUAL" Brand Offered: AC DeIco

Brand Offered: CENTENNIAL 850 120
78- GYR 675 38 LEE 100 58. 80 17.60 60. 58 11. 00

AC DELCO OR "APPROVED EQUAL" Brand Offered. AC Deco

Brand Offered:CENTENNIAL 710 110

Exhibit B Page 9 of 11



Contract 933300: Renewal No. 2

11/ 29/2016 to 11/ 28/ 2017) 

Trojan

H& H Auto Parts Whoelsale
aaot 

Part Number Volts

Ampere

Hours Length Width Height Price Core Price 2016-2017 Pricing 2016 -2017 Core Price

8D -AGM 12 230 20.5" 10. 57" 8. 9" 523.21 28. 60 538. 91 18. 50

Brand Offered:TROJAN

31 -AGM 12 110 13. 1" 6. 9" 8. 69" 251. 51 28. 60 259. 06 18. 50
Brand Offered:TROJAN

J150 12 150 13. 81" 7" 10. 9" 136. 92 28.60 141. 03 43. 50
Brand Offered:TROJAN

T -105 6 225 10.4" 7. 13" 10. 9" 126.71 28. 60 130. 51 21. 00

Brand Offered: TROJAN

T -125 6 235 10.4" 7. 13" 10. 9" 144.26 28. 60 148. 59 24.00

Brand Offered:TROJAN

Exhibit B Page 10 of 11



Contract #33300; Renewal No. 2

11/ 29/201610 11/ 28/2017) 

Odyssey & Optima

Part Number /Series

H& H Auto Parts Whoelsale

Arleta

Unit Price Core Price 2016 -2017 Pricing 2016 -2017 Core Price
PC310 181. 95 28.60 187.41 18. 50
PC535 135.95 28.60 140. 03 18. 50
PC545 137. 95 28.60 142.09 18. 50
PC625 106.95 28.60 110.16 18. 50
PC680 145. 95 28.60 150.33 18. 50
PC925 183.95 28.60 189.47 18. 50

PC1200 222.95 28.60 229.64 18. 50
PC1230 281. 95 28.60 290.41 18. 50

PC1400 279.95 28.60 288.35 18. 50
PC1500 278. 95 28.60 287.32 18. 50
PC1700T /MJT 374.95 28.60 386.20 18. 50

PC1750 309.95 28.60 319.25 18. 50
PC2150 377.95 28.60 389.29 18. 50
PC2250

6V

514. 95

101. 45 28. 6017. 60
530.40 18. 50

104.49 17. 60
25 124. 46 17. 60 128.19 17. 60
35 124. 46 17. 60 128.19 17.60

34 130. 95 17. 60 134.88 17.60
34R 130. 95 17. 60 134.88 17.60
75/25 127. 41 17.60 131. 23 17. 60
34/78 130. 95 17.60 134.88 17. 60
34M 137. 44 17.60 141. 561 17. 60

D34M 153. 96 17. 60 158. 581 17. 60
D31M 186. 41 28. 60 192.001 18. 50
D34/ 78 156. 91 17. 60 161. 62 17. 60
D34 153. 96 17. 60 158. 58 17.60
D51 130. 95 17. 60 134.88 17.60

D51R 130. 95 17. 60 134. 88 17.60
D31T 192. 90 28. 60 198. 69 18.50

D31A 192. 90 28. 60 198. 69 18.50
D35 150.42 17. 60 154. 93 17. 60
D75125 150.42 17. 60 154. 93 17.60

Exhibit B Page 11 of 11


